SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO
VICTORVILLE DISTRICT

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COURT CASE NO

Plaintiff
VS.

Rusty Dale Champion FELONY COMPLAINT

et e S e S S et e et et

Defendant DA CASE NO 2003-00-0054433

The undersigned is informed and believes that;

COUNT 1
On or about October 9, 2003, in the above named judicial district, the crime of
POSSESSION OF AN ASSAULT WEAPON, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 12280(b), a
felony, was committed by Rusty Dale Champion, who did unlawfully possess an assault weapon,

to wit: Assault Rifle.
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COUNT 2
On or about October 9, 2003, in the above named judicial district, the crime of
POSSESSION OF AN ASSAULT WEAPON, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 12280(b), a
felony, was committed by Rusty Dale Champion, who did unlawfully possess an assault weapon,

to wit: Assault Rifle.
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COUNT 3
On or about October 9, 2003, in the above named judicial district, the crime of
POSSESSION OF AN ASSAULT WEAPON, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 12280(b), a
felony, was committed by Rusty Dale Champion, who did unlawfully possess an assault weapon,

to wit: Assault Rifle.
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the éfoll'owing offense(s): Penal Code section 246.3, Willful Discharge of a Firearm with Gross

Negligence,
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NOTICE TO DEFENDANT AND DEFENDANT'S ATTORNEY
Pursuant to Penal Code Sections 1054.5.(b), the People are hereby informally requesting that

defense counsel provide discovery to the People as required by Penal Code Section 1054.3.

NOTICE TO ATTORNEY
The materials accompanying this notice may include information about witnesses. If so, these

materials are disclosed to you pursuant to Penal Code section 1054.2 which provides: "No
attorney may disclose or permit to be disclosed to a defendant the address or telephone number
of a victim or withess whose name is disclosed to the attorney pursuant to subdivision (a) of
Section 1054.1 unless specifically permitted to do so by the court after a hearing and a showing of

good cause."

Further, attached hereto and incorporated herein are official reports and documents of a law
enforcement agency which the undersigned believes establish probable cause for the arrest of

defendant(s) Rusty Dale Champion , for the above-listed crimes. Wherefore, a warrant of arrest is

requested for Rusty Dale Champion .

| DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND
CORRECT AND THAT THIS COMPLAINT CONSISTS OF 7 COUNT(S).

Executed at Victorville, California, on January 27, 2004.

DECLARANT AND COMPLAINANT

Agency: DOJ CAPP San Bernardino Prelim Est. 00:00
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